
Circle 1 - Terryl Greiner
Terryl Greiner Tom (712) 485-2183 cell (402) 639-7885 / tgreinerhgp@msn.com
Abigail Ausdemore Jared (402) 630-8760 aheadleyg@gmail.com
Peggy Ausdemore Pat (712) 485-2392 pausdemore@wiaw.net
Lori Eckrich Mike (402) 321-1299
Lori Franke Quint (712) 485-2049
Jennifer Harder Chad (712) 407-2024 jenn.harder@yahoo.com
Lindsey Hjelle Eric (515) 351-8981 ericlindseyhjelle@gmail.com
Angela Kozeal Max (402) 740-8077 akozeal@tctrojans.org
Ashley Lopez Alex (402) 669-3395 alopez0326@gmail.com
Tracy Wellman Dave (712) 485-2032 dwell60032@aol.com
Kathy Wollenhaupt Kurt (712) 485-2079
Kimberly Wollenhaupt John (402) 380-1079 kimberlywollenhaupt@gmail.com

Circle 1 - Carol Fisher
Carol Fisher (402) 301-8457 carolfisher1@hotmail.com
Corey Hough Brent (402) 440-4253 corey.ohanlon@gmail.com
Theresa Hough Eldon (712) 485-2320 though@tctrojans.org
Mary Lefeber Jeff (712) 485-2441 jmlefeber@walnutel.net
Ashley Leonard (712) 310-9794
Jeanette Long Harry (712) 249-5441 ringlong@walnutel.net
Corrine Minahan Mike (712) 485-2564 annetteo2@msn.com
Deb Minahan Tom (712) 485-2617
Mary Jo Ring (712) 485-2022 maryjoneola@aol.com
Kris Schnitker John (712) 485-2044 kris.schnitker@me.com
Diane Wellman Curt (402) 630-8225 dmwood1965@hotmail.com

Circle 2 - Jan Craft
Jan Craft Rick (712) 485-2144
Trisha Alfers Tony (712) 485-2552 talfers@yahoo.com
Brenda Anderson Jeff (402) 968-4228 jlaanderson75@gmail.com
Samantha Brand (402) 290-2771 sam.31187@hotmail.com
Stacie Denning Ted (402) 659-4107 sdenning313@gmail.com
Andrea Harman (402) 306-6926 aharman@cbcsd.org
Jacki Killpack (402) 981-0410
Emily Leaders Tim (712) 592-9014 emily.leaders@usbank.com
Jennifer McGee (402) 881-2477 jenmcgee@live.com
LeAnne Payne Brad (712) 402-8291 estelle1025@aol.com
Laura Ryan Reid (712) 485-2139 reidhemmingsen@walnutel.net
Elizabeth Thielen (402) 594-4976

Circle 2 - Rita Schnitker
Rita Schnitker Dan (712) 485-2080 cell: (620) 339-5422 / rms2deg@gmail.com
Jackie Brower-Fincel (402) 689-2150 jbrowerfincel@msn.com
Michelle Ferguson Drew (712) 485-2116
Marlene Huebner (712) 485-2471
Jeanette Masker (712) 310-0535
Sue Matthews (402) 306-6787
Kandi McCool (402) 215-1276 kkmccool77@gmail.com
Pat Moffatt Ed (402) 639-5159 Ed's cell phone
Pat Nelson (712) 485-2149
Diana Ring Greg ?
Marian Wellman Joe (712) 485-2579
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Circle 3 - Julie McDonough
Julie McDonough Matt (712) 566-9198 cell: (319) 330-6881 / mcdpchef@gmail.com

Kristen Bladt Michael (712) 880-5010 or (712) 307-0206
Stephanie Blum Brad (712) 579-4919 connell.steph@gmail.com
Stephanie Fielder Chad (712) 566-3211 sfiedle@hotmail.com
Jennifer Fletcher Matt (712) 256-6635 cell: (402) 960-6840 / jebern02@hotmail.com
Sandy Larson Gary (712) 545-3051 cell: (402) 510-3265 / sandysbrowneyes@hotmail.com

Andrea Mahlberg Jim (712) 566-2306 cell: (402) 659-4183
Maureen Mann Dave (402) 505-0002 mann@walnutel.net / # listed is Dave's cell
Beth McCollough Chris (712) 566-9042 cell: (402) 637-7862
Mackenzie Shelton Jack (402) 680-8213 sheltonomaha@gmail.com
Rachel Stolz Frank (712) 566-9090 cell: (402) 670-6226 / stolz9090@msn.com
Jane Whannell Jeff (712) 566-2795 cell: (402) 319-6568 / whannell@walnutel.net

Circle 3 - Cecilia Powell
Cecilia Powell Michael (712) 566-3434 cepowell76@hotmail.com
Jackie Bertelsen Vern (712) 310-8357 Jackie.Bertelsen@NMHS.org
Jeanette Brecher Heath (512) 585-6774 jaybrecher1@gmail.com
Jana Keller (402) 212-9499 jana605@msn.com
Jennifer Kuehn Jim (712) 566-3403 cell: (402) 669-0976
Laura Martin Bob (402) 960-8643
Crissy Masker Joe (712) 566-2664 cell: (402) 699-9646
Janel Myers Michael (712) 566-9454 cell: (712) 326-5473 / jmmomof7@msn.com
Denise Parish Clint (712) 566-2204 cell: (402) 490-3860
Ashleigh Robinson Paul (402) 319-5171 a.taylor0289@gmail.com
Linda Scott Kyle (712) 310-0935 lindabruck@hotmail.com
Nikki Scriven Peter (712) 566-6002 cell: (712) 420-9885 / nikb36@hotmail.com
Sue Stenlund Lynn (402) 679-3680

Circle 4 - Dani Baxter
Danielle Baxter Scot (402) 659-3719 dwilsonb@unmc.edu
Becky Baker Jared (402) 669-2878 rebecca.baker@alegent.org
Anna Baragary Casey (712) 310-8877 busch_anna@aol.com
Debbie Boyd Scott (712) 566-2477
Carol Busch Bill (712) 566-2565
Jean Casson (712) 566-2638
Kelly Casson Joe (402) 490-7959 kcasson@mail.com
Jeannie Disalvo Dan (712) 310-1405 jmw1973@hotmail.com
Julie Klein Harlan (402) 709-3698 kleinklan6@msn.com
Amy Kuper Raymond (402) 660-2515 amybrockmann@hotmail.com
Rose McDonald Paul (712) 355-1336
Diane Pierce Jason (712) 566-9082 dpierce@piercecomm.net
Saralee Ring Andy (712) 566-2219

Circle 4 - Gina Pearson
Gina Pearson Roger (712) 566-4015 gpearson995@gmail.com / cell: 712.326.9735
Amy Ausdemore Ron (402) 680-3797 amy.ausdemore@legentclearing.com
Shelly Brown Scott (712) 310-1672 sbrown2@walnutel.net
Connie Casson (402) 981-5973 cmcasson@gmail.com
Nancy Casson Donald (712) 566-2676
Kathy Fischer Greg (712) 566-2640
Teresa Hoffman (712) 566-3015 cell: 402.740.5296
Lisa Marcantonio Chris (712) 566-9266 boguses@msn.com
Mary Rowe Eric (712) 566-3214 rowever1@msn.com
Erin Schoening Devin (402) 650-6602 eschoening@cbcsd.org
Marsha Slobodnik Tim (712) 566-2757 woodmantim1@gmail.com
Ann Taylor Jim (712) 566-2195
Cecilia Thomas Chad (712) 326-9052 ceciliathomas6@yahoo.com



Circle 5 - Rhea Gross
Rhea Gross Curt (712) 485-2125 cell 402-669-8761 / curtrheagross@gmail.com
Frieda Calhoon (712) 485-2067
Paula Carman (402) 960-7466 pcarman@underwoodschools.org
Paige Daughenbaugh Kelly (712) 644-2538 kandpdaugh@msn.com / c: 402-699-3018
Dee Dollen Steve (712) 485-2408 dsdollen@aol.com / c: 402-677-9361
Traci Huebner Rob (712) 488-6109 thuebner@fnni.com / c:402-650-1779
Wendy Lausen Brett (402) 980-2503 wendyausdemore@gmail.com
Carolyn McDermott Dan (712) 485-2089 cmcd49@wiaw.net
Jennifer Murphy (641) 226-3710 jamurphy1715@gmail.com
Pam Ring Kevin (712) 320-0130
Bryanna Zmolek Shawon (515) 370-5431 brylogsdon@gmail.com

Circle 5 - Luann Ring
Luann Ring Larry (712) 485-2130
Abbie Benning (402) 312-4502  
Marge Bibeau Tom (712) 485-2497
Jackie Corrin Craig (712) 485-2180
Kim Greiner Mike (712) 485-2481
Sharon Kiesel Darrell (712) 544-2143
Linda Minahan Dave (712) 485-2013
Diane Osbahr (402) 981-6840 dosbahr@walnutel.net
Lisa Pape Brandon (402) 740-9490 lisam390@gmail.com
Patricia Skretta Fabian (712) 485-2440
Karen Ward Paul (712) 485-2571

Circle 6 - Sheryl Genereux
Sheryl Genereux Mike (712) 545-9041 msgenereux@gmail.com
Wendy Bettes Nathan (402) 510-3967 wendy@larsonfarm.org
Cincy Green (712) 407-2490
Jean Hofmaster (712) 358-1079 jean.hofmaster@jacklinks.com
Diane Huddle Bill (402) 676-4661 dfishudd@gmail.com
Trudie Jacobsen Beau (712) 369-1892 trudiejacobsen0213@gmail.com
Marge Pierce Steve (712) 482-5592
Mike Roane Jack (712) 485-2010
Heather Schroeder Randy (402) 505-0304 heather@creditinfosystems.com
Pam Ungrad Ty (712) 485-2547
Sue Welbourne (712) 485-2301

Circle 6 - Diane Rodenburg
Diane Rodenburg Fred (402) 676-1477 dcrodenburg@gmail.com
Heather Ausdemore Tony (712) 483-2208 hausdemore@wiaw.net / cell 402-690-2187
Sarah Buckholdt Bryan (402) 290-0499 sbbuckholdt@yahoo.com
Kim Denning (712) 579-1410 kdenning81@hotmail.com
Heidi Erwin Jason (402) 740-5332
Kim Esser Chuck (712) 485-2598
Sue Gaudian Rick (712) 485-2259
Joyce Gray Mike (712) 485-2480 cell: (402) 681-6270
Tammi Green (712) 309-6616
Callie Johnson (402) 651-5183 callie.johnson28@gmail.com
Jamie Ryba Matt (402) 639-2235 jamie.ryba35@gmail.com
Deb Schierbrock Bill (402) 660-1911
Colleen Tigges Steven (402) 679-2020 colleenann25@gmail.com



Circle 7 - Shannon Nye
Shannon Nye Kevin (712) 309-1436 k9er@wiaw.net
Donna Ausdemore Dave (712) 488-3751 cell: (402) 290-1172
Sue Ausdemore Gary (402) 630-0523
Nancy Becker (712) 249-7034 nancy.becker@unmc.edu
Jan Divin (402) 679-2045 jjdiv@wiaw.net
Angie Grote Brian (712) 310-1819 aboeck0920@gmail.com
Kari Kunze Kyle (712) 488-2103 kkunze@childrensomaha.org / cell 712-310-3799
Michelle Luett Marc (712) 566-9527 cell: (913) 461-7709
Carolyn Nelson Max (712) 488-7930
Shelley Pursell Patrick (402) 681-6552

Circle 7 - Sandi Pauley
Sandi Pauley Rob (712) 544-2355 robpauley@fmctc.com
Laura Ausdemore Dennis (712) 216-0127 lauraausdemore@hotmail.com
Melinda Bruck Randy (712) 216-0796 rcbruck10@gmail.com
Jackie Dollen (712) 488-7942 jjdollen@wiaw.net
Kelly Dollen Scott (402) 250-3696 kdollen@tctrojans.org
Mary King Ron (712) 488-2521
Tiffany Lockman (402) 968-7760 tiffany.lockman@pepsico.com
Babetta Lucke Bill (712) 308-7692 b1957@wiaw.net
Kim McDonald Kenny (712) 488-2621 k_mcd@iowatelecom.net
Danielle Petersen James (402) 709-7525 daniellepetersen531@yahoo.com
Nancy Rohatsch (712) 545-9089

Circle 8 - Mary Ann Thomas
Mary Ann Thomas Fred (712) 485-2427 cell: (402) 981-7349
Katie Ausdemore Ben (402) 639-9072 kausdemore@iwcc.edu
Melanie Berg Jim (712) 485-2231
Anne Brummett Matt (712) 566-3116 brummettmatt@yahoo.com
Mary Fischer John (712) 485-2555 marymartinfischer@yahoo.com
Jenny Hall Roger (712) 485-2056 jennyhall59@yahoo.com
Cassie Harris Jeff (402) 850-0838 clkeogh@yahoo.com
Chris Joens Tom (712) 485-2315 christina.joens@yahoo.com
Allison Kennedy (402) 616-1889
Sara Pauley Joe (712) 544-2790 c: 402-599-3470 / sara23pauley@gmail.com
Amy Wingert Eric (402) 306-1539 awingert@tctrojans.org

Circle 8 - Jody Cook
Jody Cook Jim (402) 881-2824
Marilyn Alfers (712) 485-2043
Geri Bjorling Mark (402) 215-4637 bjorlingmg@aol.com
Laura Calhoon Josh (402) 690-0912 jlcalhoon4@gmail.com
Courtney Clark Kyle (712) 269-3588 courtneyschnuckel@gmail.com
Hannah Cook Jason (402) 980-3186 Han03Aus@aol.com
Cathy Corrin Richard (712) 485-2290
Karissa Corrin Jesse (402) 450-5112
Shiloh Corrin Chris (402) 598-1225 scorrin@wiaw.net
Joanne Grote Rick (712) 485-2168  
Merridy Larsen Rob (402) 290-7289 robertmerridy_larsen74@msn.com
Roberta Morse (712) 485-2083 hillsideacres@msn.com
Royce Morse Andy (402) 401-8811 roycebolte@gmail.com
Jesie Rosemeyer (712) 828-0612 jesica.rosenmeyer@ahstwschools.com



Circle 9 - Sherry Wilson
Sherry Wilson Vince (712) 545-3670 sherrywilson@wiaw.net
Susan Corrin Willy (712) 485-2403
Theresa Corrin Wayne (712) 485-2537
Kathleen Kramer Andrew (712) 592-9788 kmbarry82@yahoo.com
Debbie Masker John (712) 485-2666
Jennifer McDermott Jeremy (712) 407-2126 mcdermott.jennifer@stuarttinley.com
Darcey Mumm Kelly (712) 485-2208 mummkdmm@walnutel.net
Karla Pogge Mark (712) 579-9051 kmp309@msn.com
Casey Ring Jay (712) 310-6700 cring@tctrojans.org
Jennifer Spiker Tim (402) 981-1590 jespiker@hotmail.com
Heather Turner Joe (712) 485-2621 hturner0421@yahoo.com
Marsha Wellman John (712) 485-2325

Circle 9 - Peggy Thielen
Peggy Thielen (402) 943-7825 tatavi07@yahoo.com
Bonnie Ausdemore Marion (712) 485-2161
Heather Dempsey Michael (402) 680-2785 heatherdempsey84@gmail.com
Kathy Graeve (712) 485-2227 402.680.4370 cell
Erin Johnsen Max (402) 750-6035
Jody Kennedy Gary (712) 355-8568
Lynette Oberdorfer Andrew (402) 850-1815 andy_n_susie@hotmail.com
Melinda Reineke Mike (712) 566-9046 cell: 402.672.3361 / mikereineke@live.com
Mindy Schechinger Jeff (712) 790-2141 mindykia@gmail.com
Terri Schnitker Dean (712) 485-2382
Bonnie Turner (712) 485-2570 mbt58@hotmail.com

Circle 10 - Joan Justice
Joan Justice (712) 483-2491 joanmjustice@yahoo.com
Jackie Doelz Jeffrey (563) 542-0635 jacqueline.doelz@yahoo.com
Sheila Heilman (402) 681-1540 smmheilman@hotmail.com
Gina Huebner Scott (712) 483-2151 cell: (712) 310.6993 / shuebner@walnutel.net
Karen Kay (712) 483-2795
Jaime Konz Scott (712) 482-6634 jkonz@treynorcardinals.org
Sandra Olofson (712) 483-2422
Cindy Watson (402) 201-6782 cindyawatson@cox.net
Alice Zimmerman Jerry (712) 483-2132

Circle 10 - Mary Baker
Mary Baker Norman (712) 483-2130
Amy Glime (402) 740-9499 aglime@cbcsd.org
Rita Heinen Brian (402) 619-7458 rheinen@fnni.com
Sabrina Hughes Brian (402) 238-8150 abbyhughes@icloud.com
Becky Martens Shannon (712) 579-2492 klein_r@hotmail.com
Angela Ploen (712) 407-2040 ploen5@walnutel.net
Denise Ring (402) 681-3178
Jennifer Smith Fred (712) 483-2871 jsmith@tctrojans.org
Frankie Tiarks (712) 485-2559
Pat Wulff Dennis (402) 490-5571
Joyce Zimmerman Joe (712) 483-2260



Circle 11 - Julie McDermott
Julie McDermott Kent (712) 483-2648 kjmcd@walnutel.net
Andrea Bolte Travis (402) 250-8038 tbolte@walnutel.net
Alexia Cochran Cary (712) 890-8051
Jennifer Fischer Brian (402) 250-6734 jenhundtofte@cox.net
Sandy Konz (712) 485-2248
Mary Lefeber Dave (712) 483-2104
Trudy Messerschmidt Stewart (712) 483-2007
Danielle Nordby Aron (402) 651-3691 ausdemore19@hotmail.com
Gail Pogge Dan (712) 483-2022
Deanna Price Randy (712) 483-2471
Katie Zabel David (402) 960-0939 katie.zabel@gmail.com

Circle 11 - Kelly Alfers
Kelly Alfers Dean (712) 483-2047 berrybestpies@hotmail.com
Mary Beth Bladt Wayne (712) 483-2998 mbladt@cbcsd.org
Dee Fischer Ben (712) 483-2600 fischerdee@aol.com
Jonette Fischer Jim (712) 483-2777 jfischer@tctrojans.org
Lois Flemming (712) 483-2029
Bonnie Kramer Dave (712) 483-2315 bonniejkramer@gmail.com
Liz Lyons Dan (712) 483-2651 elyons@tctrojans.org
Mary Michels Jerry (712) 483-2381
Deb Neukirch Jim (712) 483-2244
Margie Petersen Darrel (712) 310-6814 pete5@wiaw.net
Misty Weidner Bryan (712) 407-2557 mitzyhell@yahoo.com



Honorary Members….
Helen Casson
Barb Corrin
Florence Cross
Mary Dargin
Helen Dea
Martha Denning Bernard

Willy Eckrich Louis

Dolores Fischer Con

Jean Fischer E.J.

Margaret Fischer Don

Pat Fischer Dean

Pauline Fischer
Mary Helen Greiner
Joann Kenealy
Shirley Kenealy
Connie Lehan
Betty Masker
Shirley Masker
Sharon McConnell  
Esther Messerschmidt
Sheila Minahan Chuck

Diane Nelson
Lucille O'Connor
Marian Pauley Neil

Gretchen Pogge
Judy Ring Ron

Katie Roane
Trudy Russell
Carol Schnitker
Donna Stageman
Toots Stinn


